
Ordinance No.

AN ORDTNANCE OF THE CrTY OF OLYMPTAV WASHTNGTON, RELATTNG TO THE2OrT
BUDGET AND APPROPRIATING $327þ7L FROM THE GENERAL FUND FOR VARIOUS
PURPOSES.

WHEREAS, the fund balance of the General Fund is in excess of the fund balance reserye requirement;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OLYMPTA CITY COUNCTL ORDATNS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the following appropriations are hereby made:

GENERAL FUND

Resources: General Fund, fund balance $327,07L

TOTAL RESOURCES ç327,O7t

Appropriations:

TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS i327p7L

Section 2. Severability. If any provision of this Ordinance or its application to any person or circumstance is

held invalid, the remainder of the Ordinance or application of the provisions to other persons or circumstances

shall remain unaffected.

Section 3. Ratification, Any act consistent with the authority and prior to the effective date of this Ordinance

is hereby ratified and affirmed.

Section 4. Effective Date. This Ordinance shall take effect five (5) days after passage and publication, as

provided by law.

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM¡

CITY ATTORNEY

PASSED:

APPROVED:

PUBLISHED:

Policy Research and Development
Code Enforcement and Abatement
Downtown Strategy
Art/Cultural Program Enhancement
Comp Plan Implementation
Council Goals

$100,000
$50,000
$50,000
$50,000
$40,000
537,07r

I


